2024 Izard County Fair Queen Pageant 16 – 21 years of age

Saturday, August 10, 2024

Amphitheater, Izard County Fairgrounds

Entries can be mailed or paid at the time of the pageant.

<u>Registration Fee-\$25.00 and must be included with entry form if mailed.</u> Make check payable to: Izard County Fair

Mailing address: Izard County EHC, PO Box 1002, Melbourne, AR 72556

The first pageant will start at 7:00 pm and the other pageants will be scheduled to follow immediately.

Eligibility Rules for Izard County Fair Queen Pageant

- 1. Izard County Fair Queen Contestants must be age16-21 years of age as of October1, 2023.
- 2. AllcontestantsmustberesidentsofI z a r d County.Contestantsmusthavebeenbornafemale. Contestants cannot be, or at any time have been married, pregnant, or have given birth to a child or had an abortion. They cannotbeengagedtobemarried.Acontestantmusthavenoteverhavebeenconvictedof a crime or have criminal charges pending. While serving as the I z a r d County F air Queen, she cannot be engaged, married or pregnant, or be convicted of a crime or have criminal charges pending. If any of these circumstances happen, she will be asked to give up her crown and the1stRunner-Up will assume the Izard County Fair Queen title.
- 3. The previous year's winner of the Izard County Fair Queen Pageant and any Arkansas State Fair Queen winner are not eligible to compete in the Izard County Fair Queen Pageant Contestants for the Izard County Fair Pageants are only eligible to enter a fair pageant in one county. If they have already entered a sanctioned fair pageant during the current calendar year, they are not eligible to enter the Izard County pageant.
- 4. The previous year's queen will crown the winner of this year's contest.
- 5. <u>Each Izard County Fair Queen contestant(age16-21)must pay a registration fee of \$25.00. The entry</u> <u>fee is due when the entry is submitted to the directors.</u> All entry forms should be typed or printed in black ink and signed by the contestant.
- 6. The judge's decision is final. Judge's names will not be released after the contest.

Only one ADULT and contestant will be allowed behind the staging area.

2024

Izard County Fair Queen Pageant

Age16-21Years

<u>APPLICATIONSHOULDBETYPEDORPRINTEDINBLACKINK</u>

It is very important that all contestants read all rules!

Entry Fee: \$25.00duewithentryform

Full Name	_Age	_Date of Birth	/	/
Home Address				
City, State, Zip Code				
Telephone				
()	Email			
Parent/Guardian Name				
Educational Information: School			Grade	
	Contestan	t Information:		
Please give special thought to your a emcee when introducing you as a con OR ATTACHMENTS ARE ALLOWED.				
Interesting Facts About You:				
Ambition for the Future:				
By signing below the contestant certifi	es they have rea	ad the rules and agree	to comply with the	rules of the pageant

By signing below the contestant certifies they have read the rules and agree to comply with the rules of the pageant and release the Izard County Fair Association and the board members and fair volunteers and Izard County EHC of any liability incurred during the pageant.

Contestant Signature